NARCISSE

15257 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. F2-200
SCOTTSDALE QUARTER BUILDING F

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

GENERAL NOTES

REGULATORY AGENCY SUMMARY SHEET INDEX PROJECT DIRECTORY GENERAL NOTES, CONT.
29INTERIOR FINISH SHALL CONFORM WITH LB.C. WALL
A OWNER ergsglg‘léx%omgﬁglféscﬂ-ﬂu NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD
: REVISIO! aj L DRAWI DIODYY DA MANACEMENT.LLC 30.ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE TYPE “X"
BUILDING CODE e igsuEp | NG NG 4791 E. CACTUS 37.GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW FIELD CONDITIONS AND
Internationa| Building Code, 2005 (Ord  #3735) SCOTTSDALE, AZ FURRED OUT PERIMETER WALLS, MAKING ALLOWANCE TO INSURE
s omended by Scottsdale’ Kevised Cod 93070 |8 81790 | A7 | COVERSHEET - THAT ALL ELECTRICAL/TELEPHONE AND MISCELLANEOUS COVER—
. g BUSINESS USE: RESTAURANT / BAR PLATES AND JUNCTION BOXES WILL FLUSH QUT EXACTLY TO
E Internationa] Mechanicol Gods, 2006 (Ord. #3737) . - |A101.1 | SITE PLAN (BY OTHERS) : FINISHED FACE, SUCH THAT NO GAPS ARE EVIDENT.
Dieineaiofed Mo RenliShols Havhod chde e ®| - |A1012 | COURTYARD SITE PLAN (BY OTHERS) 32.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMMUNICATE WITH THE BUILDING OWNER
E PLUMBING CODE a ®| 82010 | A1.1 | EXITPLAN DESIGNER/ d. roscs Interior Architecture Design Group LPSO\%GEMN ANY ANAN¢ CO%WT}S‘JEARSEEEHAI%EE\HE F.’%RE DVTNERS
Itemetionel BRI, S99 kAN code ®| 82010 | A2 | AREABREAK OUT PLAN ARCHITECT 10277 N.92nd St. Ste 102 REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE WORK OF THIS
g 93040 |®| 81740 | A-20 | DIMENSION FLOORPLAN Scottsdale, AZ 85258 CONTRACT.  ANY ITEWS IN CONFLICT WTH THE DRAWNGS SHALL
i i e 0.20.10 | A21 FURNITURE PLAN/LAYOUT/ CALCS. 480-993~3470 -
i tueinoliong] [recCodeudo8.i0u £373%)  occupancyTvee: 93010 |e| 847.10 | A3 | NOTATIONAL FLOOR PLAN 480—-247.4630 33ALL ANGLES AT 45~ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
9.30.10 e 8.17.40 | A4 | REFLECTED CEILING PLAN dinar@drosas.com 34PATCH, REPAIR OR REBUILD ANY EXISTING WORK THAT IS ALTERED DUE TO NEW WORK.
E Notional Fleciricel Code, 2005 (Ord. 43736) GROUP A-2 - RESTAURANT / BAR 9.20.10 e 81710 | A5 | FINISHPLAN CONTACT: DINA ROSAS RETURN TO LIKE NEW CONDITION
s amaended by Scoitsdala Revised Coda e 8201 A8 | EXTERIOR ELEVATION REMODEL d 35ALL THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN TRANSITION HEIGHT AND SHALL BE 45~
ACCESSIBILITY CONSTRUCTION
; CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 18 920.10 e BAT10 | D4 WALL DETAILS/S8CHEDULES 36.ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND DETAILS REPRESENT COMPLETED, IN-PLACE WORK
¥ The design of this project complies SEPARATED MIXED USE 9.20.10 e B17.10 D2 DETAILS / ELEVATIONS THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION, MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES
% with the opplicable provisions and AN 92010 |e| 84710 | D3 | SGHEDULES/DETALS SEQUENCES, PROCEEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WiTH
& requirements of the Arizona State ¢ G THE WORK, FOR THE OMMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER
i Statutes, Section 34-301 to 34—411 _REQUIRED SEPARATIONS 9.20.10 e B8.17.10 | D4 ELEVATIONS / DETAILS PLUMBING/ PETERSON ASSOCIATES PERSON PERFORMING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK OR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM
h | i ’ e B.17.10 | D5 | BPECIFICATIONS TO CARRY OUT THE WORK.
= Inclusively (Architectural Barriers to MECHANICAL/ 7201 N, DREAMY DRAW
the Hondicapped) ond the ADA N-NO REQUIREMENT PER 1BC TABLE 302.3.2 92010 |e| B.A7.10 | M1 | FLOORPLANLOWER ELEGTRICAL 37.THE ARCHITECT CANNOT AND DOES NOT WARRANT THE SAFETY OR INTEGRITY OF THE
[ o 020.10 84740 | M2 | FLOORPLAN UPPER Sulle 200 EXISTING SHELL BUILDING OR ANY OF ITS_COMPONENTS OR THAT THE EXISITNG TENANT
W ; 9.20.10 ol 8710 | M3 DETAILS CONSULTANT  PHOENIX, AZ 85020 SPACE WAS CONSTRUCTED TO CODE. THE ARCHITECTS INVOLEMENT WITH THE EXISTING
x g \va 92010 |e| BA7.10 | M4 | KITCHEN HOOD DETAILS (802) 9434118 BUILDING 15 UIMITED T0 THE NEW WORK SHOWN IN THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
E r PLANNING NOTE 9.20.1 e BA7.10 | M5 | KITCHEN HOOD DETAILS (802) 943-2507 FAX 3BONLY THE MOST CURRENT , APPROVED SET OF DRAWINGS SHALL BE AT THE JOB SITE.
a 9.20.10 . ATA M8 KITCHEN HOOD DETAILS Contact: MARC HAASE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED ONES.
E S TR WL ORERITE A5 A AESTAURANT. AND Wikl NOTHAE Thve 9:20.10 e 81710 | M7 | SPECIFICATIONS 39PROVIDE R—11 BATTS INSULATION_ AT ALL WALLS AS DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS
H TH OPERATE AS A Al 02040 |e| 84710 | M8 ADDITIONALLY, PROVIDE R—19 BATT INSULATION AT THE ROOF. ALL INSULATION MATERIALS
ENTERTAINMENT AS DEFINED BY THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE CITY ZONING 9.20.10 e| 81710 | P1 WASTE AND VENT FLOOR PLAN CONTRACTOR: TO BE BID SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY NOT
ORDINANCE. ANY BAR OR LIVE ENTERTAINVENT USES SHALL REQUIRE 9.20.1 e| 81710 | P2 | WATERAND GAS FLOOR PLAN O EXCEED 450, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UBC STD. 8-1. PROVIDE FACED
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT(S) REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY CITY COUNCIL 22010 84710 | P3| DETALSAND SCHEDULES INSULATION WHERE EXPOSED, ESPECIALLY ABOVE CEILING
820, - PLUMBING WASTE AND VENT 4D.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NON—COMBUSTIBLE BACKING/BRACING AS REQ'D. FOR
9.20.1 8.17.10 Ps PLUMBING GAS DIAGRAM ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, TV'S, CABINETRY, GRAB BARS, {z'rc. PRIOR TO INSTALL
| 920.10 g.};.:g o PLUMBING BPECIFICATIONS OF GYP. BD.
e 84T ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN 41.PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF THESE TOILET AGCESSORIES:
REQUIRED NOTES 82010 |e| B47.40 | E11 | NOTES/ ~"GRAB_BARS AS SHOI D, 5" BOBRICK CONCEALED ATTACMENT
9.20.10 e 81710 | E20 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - TOILET TTSS%E DISTPENSER ~ BOBRICK #B-4288
1. ALL PRODUCTS USTED BY ICBO/NER NUMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE REPORT sanin . !.}1.10 = RLEQTRIGAL HVAG POWER PLAN - EE,C;ERM%E&L BISF’BE%SER ~ BOBRICK #B-262
AND MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTION. PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS gﬁ:]s ® 3:1;:18 ES0 m TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER BOBRICK
T B e (0 APrROVED 92010 |e| B17.10 | E40 | LEGEND AND SCHEDULES 422000 TOENTFIGATON. SIGNAGE SHALL BF LOGATED ON THE WALL ADJAGENT TO THE
ND 9.20.1 e 84710 | E50 | ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS LATCH SIDE_ OF THE DOOR AT A HEIGHT OF 60". REQUIRED ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS SHALL
2. ALL EXTS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, OR ANY 92010 |e| 81710 | F8-1 | FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT PLAN W\ USE_THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR ACCESSIBILTY AND SHALL BE OF NON—GLARE AND
: ! 92010 |e| B.47.10 | F82 | FOOD SBERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDUI CHARACTFRS SHAL|
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. MANUALLY OPERATED EDGEOR SURFACE MOUNTED FLUSH 92010 |e| 81710 | FB3 | FOODSERVIGE ROUGH (N PLUMBING ~
BOLES: A0 SURFAGE |BOLTS, ARE: PRHIBITER. 920.10 B17.10 | F&4 | FOODBERVICE ROUGH IN ELECTRICAL /\/ PROJECT DATA
3. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS, AND 18" OFF THE FLOOR, OR WITHIN 24" FROM THE 9.20.10 BA7.10 | FBS HOOD DETAILS
DOOR JAMB OF THE ACTIVE LEAF OF A DOOR, OR ANY OTHER WAY SUBJECT TO HUMAN 9.20.10 1710 | F854 | HOOD DETAILS
IMPACT SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS. 9200 84710 |F852 | HOOD DETAILS / ROJECT DESCRIPTION A TENANT IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON THE SECOND FLR. PARKING
T TE it G i i ean URORS TR D B AGIGT EXTAE TominE OF A TWO STORY OFFICE/RETAIL BUILDING PARKING REQUIRED — 5404 INTERIOR / 300 = 19 SP,
Y O A N L AL, T CLIENT APPROVAL WITH SURFACE PARKING LOT AND PARKING STRUCTURE. PARKING PROVIDED — 21 SPACES
5. FLAMESPREAD RATING FOR INTERIOR FINISHES NOT TO EXCEED AS FOLLOWS: ZONING SUMMARY. EXISTING ZONING IS PRC PARKING REQUIRED IN DEVELOPMENT - 2087 SPACES &
VERTICAL SHAFT AND ENCLOSURES 0-25 ADDRESS: 15257 N, SCOTTSDALE RD F2-200 PAKING PROVIDED IN DEVELOPEMENT - 3200 SPACES
L0BBIES/CORRIDORS 25-75 APPROVED, DATE SCOTTSDALE, AZ
ALL OTHER AREAS 200 SUALES
7. NO EXTERIOR VENDING OR DISPLAY SHALL BE ALLOWED )-/
PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW LOCATIONS OF GLASS,
8. ALL FQUIPMENT, UTILITIES, OR OTHER APPURTENANCES ATTACHED TO THE BLDC. SHALL BE PARTITIONS, DOORS, TELEPHONE OUTLETS, PLUMBING OCCUPANCY/ EXITS
AL P R bl S o B S 1 e s o e o e e
9 ICAL,_UTILITY, U : UMENTS. = REVISIONS HENCE FORTH MAY BE SUBJECT SQUARE FOOTAGE SQUARE FOOTAGE 6567 S.F. — 4658 DINING (INDOOR — 3495, EXTERIOR=1163)
HEIGHT OF THE TALLEST UNIT BY PARAPET OR SCREEN WALL THAT MATCHES THE ARCHITECTURAL r %
EBEH 2 g 87 TiE BLDG.  GROUND MOUNTED. UTLITY. MECHANICAL, AN * COMMUNIATION Mgl oy e R L R 242 BAR; 850 KITCHEN, 120 OFFICE; 637 COMMON AREAS
EQUIP. SHALL BE SCREENED BY A WALL THAT MATCHES THAT ARCHTECTURAL COLOR AND FINISH CONSTRUGTION COSTS AND SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION LOAD FACTOR 1:15 DINING; 1:300 STORAGE; 1:100 OFFICE; 1:200 KITCHEN
OF THE BLDG. AND IS A MINIMUM OF 1'=0" HIGHER THAN THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE TALLEST UNIT. OF THE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION DATE.
TOTAL OCCUPANTS OVERALL STE: 310 DINING, 14 BAR; 5 KITCHEN, 1 OFFICE, 7 COMMON = 337 (INCLUDES EXTERIOR SEASONAL DINING,
10, ALL SIGNS REQUIRE A SEPARATE PERMIT. A TI- THIS LOCATION REFER TO SEATING CHART FOR LOOSE TABLE OCCUPANCY ¢ ?
11,EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS MADE WITH THIS TI WILL Bl EFRONT AND ADDITION OF KITCHEN
MECHANICAL IN EXISTING SHELL WELLS. BLDG F STE 200 ngm_mls

J THS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERWCE AND THE PROPERTY OF d. ronor AND SHALL REMAN THEIR PROPERTY. THE USE OF THIS ORAWING|SHALL B RESTRCTED O THE GRIGNAL SITE FOR WHCH 1T WAS FREPARED AN FUBLICATION THEREDF |5 EXPRESSLY LMTED 10 HUGH USE |

AREA LOCATION

MAP

1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY MODIFICATION OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 AND
LOCAL AMENDMENTS. NOTE: EXISTING STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLER HEADS WITHIN THE TENANT SPACE SHALL
BE CHANGED OUT TO QUICK RESPONSE WHEN WORK HAS BEEN CONTRACTED TO ADD/OR RELOCATE 50% OR MORE OF
THE SPRINKLER HEADS.

2. ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL REMAIN DPERATIONAL AND MODIFIED AS NECESSARY FOR CODE COMPLIANCE.

o

MOUNT MINIMUM _ 2:A-10:BC RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) WITHIN 75' OF ALL PORTIONS OF TENANT SPACE, FIRE
EXTINGUISHER QUANITY & LOCATION(S) SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR.

EXIT & EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY ORDINANCE & IFC. SEE ELECTRICAL.
FIRE LANES TO BE ESTABLISHED AND/OR WAINTAINED.
ESTABLISH & MAINTAIN 20" OF ACCESS TO ALL STRUCTURES FROM THE PUBLIC ROADWAY DURING CONSTRUCTION.

PROVIDE A NEW KNDX BOX IF ONE DOES NOT EXIST ON BUILDING. MOUNT BY MAMN ENTRANCE 4' - 8° AFF. PROVIDE A
HOOR KEY FROM TENANT AND PLACE IN KNOX BOX.

N e ou s

8. NL;MDERR\CAL PREMISES ID MUST BE LEGIBLE FROM STREET OR DRIVE. MINIMUM 6" LETTERS FOR BUILDING AND 3" LETTERS
FOR SUME.

CCNTRAGTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING AND/OR REQUIRED FIRE HYDRANT(S) INSTALLATION & MARKED WITH A BLUE REFLECTOR
RIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

10PRCVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY MODIFICATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND COMPLY WITH NFPA 72
AND LOCAL CODES
SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED
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15.ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE
MANNER, ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER.

16.WHEN WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT |S REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE_THE PROJECT, IT SHALL BE PROVIDED AND BE OF THE
ES T MATERIALS AND_WORKMANSHIP.

17. TRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS

R A PERIOD OF ON AR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL

COMPLETION (IN WRITING).

18.UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY NOTED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVI| ALL LABOR, MM‘ERMH% EDUIPM_‘ENT TOOLS,

AND_MACHINERY, ANSPORTATION, AND

VICES NECESSARY FOR PROPER EXECUTION
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ILAND ATTENTION. HE SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE
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SEQUENCES ANS PROCEDURES AND FOR COORDINATING

ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK UNDER THE GONTRACT.

NTRACTORS SHALL MAINTAIN THE PREMISES CLEAN AND

F TRASH, DEBRIS, AND SHALL PROTECT ALL ADJACENT WORK
M DAMAGE, SOILING, PAINT OVER SPRAY, ETC. ALL FIXTURES,

g GLAZING, FLOORS, ETC. SHALL BE LEFT CLEAN AND
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INTERIOR GL. SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SHALL CONFORM
O _STANDARDS SET FORTH BY CHAPTER 24 OF THE I.B.C.
THE SAFETY COMMISSION, EFFECTIVE JULY 6 1977 INCLUDING ALL
AMENDMENTS 1O DATE. IN_CASE OF GONFLICT, THE MORE
STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
25ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL OPENABLE FROM THE_INSIDE WITHOUT A
Kk\‘ %R ANY SPECIAL Kﬁ?gWLE ICE &55: EFFORT. FLUSH OR SURFACE
BOLTS SHALL BE AUTOMATIC TYPE.

26.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONARY

MEASURES TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES
FROM DAMAGE THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

27RELOCATION OF EXISTING MILLWORK AND/OR EQUIPMENT:
RELOCATION OF ANY ITEMS IN THE WORK IS SUBJECT TO THE
CONTRACTOR'S ABILITY TO DO SO WITHOUT PERMANENTLY DAMAGING
OR MARRING THE ITEMS. CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THI
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF_HE IS UNABLE TO REBDCAT ANY ITEM
AS PRESCRIBED HEREIN. NTRACTOR MAY ALSO ELECT TO USE
NEW MATERJAL TO MATCH EXISTING IN LIEU OF RELOCATION OF
EX\ST‘NG FOR HIS OWN CONVENIENCE. ALL ALTERATION OF ANY
LEMENT NECESSARY TO FIT IT FOR LOCATION IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

28P| RFORMANCF OF WORK: IN PERFORMING THE WORK PRESCRIBED
HEREIN AND IN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND MP&E DRAWINGS OF THIS
A e nNe- (B TRUCTON DISTURSED, ReL OCATED, DAMAGED OB
Al E ED AN% ALL NEW CONST‘RUCT!SE fNS%ALLED AS %EOU}RED 0
HIDE A& EW’?EN(KF QOF_ WORK AND TO_REFINISH THIS CONSTRUCTION
TO MATCH EXISTING AS INDICATED, WITH THE FOLLOWING AS
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

TO CEILING AND BETWEEN THE
W GYPSUM BOARD CONSTRUCTION MEETING
THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH

138::‘_-ur:>-201o 33-UP-2010
10/28/10  1st: 10/28/10
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NOTE: ..
1. NO EXTERIOR ROOF LADDERS SHALL BE ALLOWED WHERE THEY ARE
VISIBLE TO THE PUBLIC OR FROM AN OFF-8ITE LOCATION. (STIP. 6)

2. POLES AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO UPGRADE THE TRAFFIC
SIGNALS TO CURRENT STANDARDS (INCLUDING LUMINAIRES) AS
SPECIFIED IN THE TRANSPORTATION MASTER PLAN FOR THIS SITE.
(8T 53)

3. ALL BICYCLE RACKS WILL BE ACCORDING TO THE COS
BICYCLE RACK DETAIL NO. 2285
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SITE DATA
Zoning PRC
Gross Site Area 1,248,149.70 SF
28.61 Acres
Net Site Area 1,024,555.00 SF
23.52 Acres
Open Space Required 204,911 SF
= 20% max. of Net Site Area (1,024,555 x .20)
Open Space Provided 226,636 SF
Frontage Open Space Required 51,228 SF
= 25% of Req'd Open Space (204,911 x .25)
Frontage Open Spacs Provided 62,250 SF
Parking Lot Landscape Req'd 480 SF
(16% x 3268)
Paridng Lot Landscape Provided 873 8F
Buliding Height Aliowed 60" max
Buliding Setback 30" at all streets
FAR Allowed (w/o residential) 0.8 (819,844 SF)
FAR Proposed 0.8 (819,644 SF)

Office Allowed (40% of Commercial)

Residentlal Allowed (50% of Commercial)

VOLUME CALC =
16'x NET SITE : 16,382,880

(819,844 x .40) 327,858 SF
178,238 SF

(819,844 x .50) 409,822 SF
238 Units / 408,822 SF

A-254848 G-72,000 D- 215,842 K- 3,148,020
B- 1,722,788 H-2,250,420 E-3,457,980 L-8,459420
C- 1,358,280 J-2,946,200 F-3,560,200 M- 2,504,964
BUILDING A BUILDING G1,G2
LEVEL 1 (RESTAURANT) 7.89TSF G1 (RESTAURANT) 4,150 8F
BUILDING B TOTAL 4,604 SF
LEVEL 1 (RETALL) SF
LEVEL 1 (LOBBY/PUBTOIL) 3 7938F H
LEVEL 2 (RETAIL) 11441 8F LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 38,131 8F
LEVEL 2 (OFFICE) 160,582 SF LEVEL 1 (REST/ 6,303 8F
LEVEL 3 (OFFICE) 19,807 SF 1 (BOWLING ALLEY) 1,080 8F
4 9 LEVEL 1 (FITNESS) 2,548 BF
TOTAL 107,340 8F LEVEL 1 (BOH) 6,684
LEVEL 2 (BOWLING ALLEY) 24445 8F
BUILDING C LEVEL 2 (FITNESS) 25,006
LEVEL 1 (RETAL) LEVEL 3 (OFFICE) 8F
LEVEL 1 (RESTAURANT) 7,688 8F
LEVEL 1 (LOBBY) 2,718 SF TOTAL 134,024 8F
LEVEL 2 (OFFICE) 22,682 8F
LEVEL 3 (OFFICE) 22 588 SF J
LEVEL 4 21,331 LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 18,127 8F
TOTAL 107,452 SF LEVEL 1 (NIGHTCLUB) 8,083 8F
LEVEL 1 (RESTAURANT) 8,400 8F
] TOTAL 33,490 8F
LEVEL 1 (GROCERY) 6,818 8F
BUILDING K1, 2, I3
E LEVEL 1 18,823 8F
LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 16,853 SF 1 1
TOTAL 220,801 8F
TOTAL 38,080 SF 4
BUILDING L1, L2, L3, L4
F LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 50419 8F
LEVEL 1 (RETALL) 85,688 8F LEVEL 16 (HOTEL) 157,382 BF / 120 KEYS
LEVEL 1 (COMMON) 11,230 8F LEVEL 1 81 8F/
LEVEL 2 (RETALL) 6419 8F TOTAL 8F
LEVEL 2 (NIGHTCLUB) 8,385 SF
LEVEL 2 (COMMON) 18,638 SF BUILDING M1, M2
LEVEL 2 LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 18,824 SF
TOTAL 135,584 8F
PARKING SUMMARY"™ i
TOTAL RETAIL 320,568 SF (1 car/200 sf) 1648 cars
TOTAL OFFICE 185,848 SF (1 can300 sf) 553 cars
TOTAL RESTAURANT 8F (x85%/80 sf) 447 care
TOTAL GROCERY 6,816 8F (1 can/300 of) 23 care
TOTAL NIGHTCLUB 25,348 8F (1 can'80 sf) 408 cars
TOTAL PATIOS 16,145 SF (1 car/250 of - 16t 250sf) 62 cars
TOTAL CINEMA (350 seais) 36,816 SF (1 car/10 seats) 35 care
TOTAL HOTEL 167,382 (1 cariroom + empioyse) 120 cars
TOTAL FITNESS 27,551 8F (1 car/250 sf) 110 cars
TOTAL BOWLING ALLEY 16,526 8F (4 cara/lane- 18 lanes) 72 cars
TOTAL 8F Units at 2 478

Total Shared Parking 3,820 cars
‘Acocaessible Parking Required (3,183 *.02) 63 care
PARKING PROVIDED
BUILDING E 1,180 cars

'GARAGE BUILDING J 1,170 cars
GARAGE BUILDING Land M Fm
TOTAL 3182 cars

1hhun:pc10u-uhd(z‘;401mw:wim: 258 bike spaces

Phase | provided 78 bike spaces

Phase Il provided 47777 paces
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